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3.1

16

5,10

30

35

35

105
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3.2

3.1

13
14

3.2 3.4

Diaphragm
Peristaltic
Peristaltic

Peristaltic

3.1

2.9
2.9
5.8
2.9
2.9

40

150
30

35
105
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27

144

27

144

27

144

27

144

36

45

144
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3.3

coD

coD

coD

Total Kjedahl Nitrogen (TKN)
Total Phosphorus (TP)

NH. Cl
kh.po.
FeClg
MgS0.
CaCl.
NaHCOg

o7

450 .
150 .
600 - /.
30 .

(SCVFA)

405
0.16
115
44
1.50
8.75
0.90
375
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3.4
“Standard Methods
for Examination of Water and Wastewater” 3.3
3.2 :
Q oz V 4 O 0, a)
2 1
pH A A A A A A A
DO A A A A A A
ORP A A A A A A
Temp. A A A A A A
MLSS B B B B B B
MLVSS B B B B B
) B B B B B
v B B B B B
coD (flit.) i) B B B B B B
Alkalinity (flit.) B(1) B B B B B B
TKN (filt.) B(0 B B B B B B
NH3-N (flit.) B(1) B B B B B B
NO3-N (filt.) B0) B B B B B B
NO2-N (filt.) Bc,) B B B B B B
TP (flit.) B() B B B B B B
A =
B = 2-3
filt. =



3.3

pH
ORP
DO
Temp.
MLSS & MLVSS

sv3y
SVI
COD
TKN
nh3-n
NOg-N
noz-n

Total-P

Alkalinity

3.5

59

pH Meter with Glass Electrode
ORP Meter with Platinum Electrode
DO. Meter
Thermometer
Gravimetric Method
Settled Volume Method
Calculated from MLSS & ¥ 3)
Dicromate Close Reflux Method
Kjedahl Method
Titration Method
UV-Spectrophotometer Method
NED Colorimetric Method
H2504-H N 03 Digestion with

Vanadomolybdate Colorimetric

Titration Method

(Slime)



301

3.5.2

Fw

Fw
Fo

CD

{(XVI0c)-FoXe} (X-Xeg)

60
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Xe = ( .)
Vo= ()
3.1 Xe X 3.1
Fw = (XVISRT)/X ST (3.2)
Xe 20 g

Fw 3.1
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